

RFP Questions and Clarifications Memorandum

To: Vendors Responding to RFP Number 3863 for the ITS Eastwood Education Center ()
From: Craig P. Orgeron, Ph.D.
Date: April 5, 2016
Subject: Responses to Questions Submitted and Clarifications to Specifications
Contact Name: Bill Brinkley
Contact Phone Number: 601-432-8149
Contact E-mail Address: Bill.Brinkley@its.ms.gov

The following questions were submitted to ITS and are being presented as they were submitted, except to remove any reference to a specific vendor. This information should assist you in formulating your response.

Question 1: By what date does the awarded vendor have to have the training facility located in the Jackson Metro area, and what does ITS constitute the training facility to be (example, fully functioning with staff, or site location in development with a future expectation of functionality)?

Response: By the date the contract is signed, anticipated date is June 1, 2016.

Question 2: What is the estimated annual and/or monthly revenue to the awarded vendor for this contract for year 1, year 2 and year 3? If there is not estimation of future revenue, past revenue can be utilized as a guideline for our cost.

Response: The total amount paid from Jan. 1, 2011 – Oct. 31, 2015 is \$1,109,451.55.

Question 3: What is the visibility of the current contract in place so we are able to review, and correspond appropriately in accordance to your guidelines of RFP 3863?

Response: Website: <http://www.transparency.ms.gov/default.aspx>
Contracts: Agency Contract Documents
Search by Agency, Information Technology Solutions, ITS contracts, Systems IT Inc. You will see authorized amounts in the contract information.

RFP responses are due 04/20/2016 at 3:00 p.m. (Central Time).

If you have any questions concerning the information above or if we can be of further assistance, please contact Bill Brinkley at 601-432-8149 or via email at Bill.Brinkley@its.ms.gov.

cc: ITS Project File Number 42478